
                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-105D(36)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1752504
  CALL ORDER: 020                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000386

   COUNTY: BECKHAM                HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER MIDDLE BUFFALO CREEK, 3.5 MILES EAST
              AND 2.0 MILES SOUTH OF SWEETWATER
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: CIP-107N(006)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1674404
  CALL ORDER: 030                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000228

   COUNTY: BRYAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : US-70 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILE WEST OF THE JUNCTION
              OF US-70/US-69, IN DURANT, AND EXTENDING EAST.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  PAVERS, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: CIP-107N(009)IP                J.P. NUMBER: 1674407
  CALL ORDER: 040                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000229

   COUNTY: BRYAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : ON US-70 BEGINNING APPROXIMATELY 6.7 MILE WEST OF THE
              JUNCTION OF US-70/US-69, IN DURANT, AND EXTENDING EAST.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PAVERS, INC.                        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: CIP-107N(006)IP/CIP-107N(009)I J.P. NUMBER: 1674404C
  CALL ORDER: 050                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000230

   COUNTY: BRYAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGE & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : TWO LOCATIONS ALONG US-70 APPROXIMATELY 6.7 MILE AND 1.5
              MILE WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF US-70/US-69, IN DURANT.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  GLOVER CONST. CO., INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  INTERSTATE CONTRACTING CORP.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: CIP-107N(48)IP                 J.P. NUMBER: 1674418
  CALL ORDER: 060                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000413

   COUNTY: BRYAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-70
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE

   LOCATION : RIGHT-OF-WAY CLEARANCE ALONG US-70 BEG. APPROX. 6.7 MILE
              WEST OF THE JUNCTION OF US-70/US-69 IN DURANT AND EXT. EAST.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  DUIT CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  THE CUMMINS CONST. CO., INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  ARK WRECKING OF OK., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  MIDWEST WRECKING, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  HUB CONSTRUCTION, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  OVERLAND CORPORATION                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  GLENN THURMAN, INCORPORATED         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRO-122D(13)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1804504
  CALL ORDER: 090                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000391

   COUNTY: DEWEY                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE AT NORTH BRANCH OF QUARTERMASTER CREEK,
              3.0 MILES SOUTH AND 1.5 MILES WEST OF LEADY
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  WITTWER CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  ABERCROMBIE & SONS, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  BONITA ELLIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STP-123C(15)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1745504
  CALL ORDER: 100                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000392

   COUNTY: ELLIS                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : BRIDGE OVER RED BLUFF CREEK, 7.5 MILES SOUTH AND 4.8 MILES
              WEST OF THE JCT. OF US-60/US-283
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  L & M CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  BEHNE CONST. CO., INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STPY-26B(240)                  J.P. NUMBER: 0817004
  CALL ORDER: 120                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000394

   COUNTY: GRADY                  HIGHWAY NO.: US-62
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN AND BRIDGE

   LOCATION : FROM VERDEN EAST TO 4 LANE SECTION NEAR US-81 NORTHWEST OF
              CHICKASHA ON US-62
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  COMMERCIAL CONTRS. EQUIP., INC.     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  M.J. SHURIGAR CONSTRUCTION, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BEMIS CONSTRUCTION, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  SEWELL BROTHERS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  HARDBERGER & SMYLIE, INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  BRYAN ADAIR CONST. CO.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  ALLEN CONTRACTING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRF-142C(19)CO                 J.P. NUMBER: 1736704
  CALL ORDER: 160                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000378

   COUNTY: LOGAN                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE AND APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY BRIDGE OVER BEAR CREEK, 3.540 KM. SOUTH OF SH-105
              AND 9.656 KM. WEST OF THE LINCOLN COUNTY LINE
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  ABERCROMBIE & SONS, INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  D. M. DOZERS, INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: CIP-153N(007)IP/CIP-153N(15)IP J.P. NUMBER: 0948907M
  CALL ORDER: 190                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000237

   COUNTY: NOWATA                 HIGHWAY NO.: US-169
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: GRADE, DRAIN, BRIDGES & SURFACE(ASPHALT)

   LOCATION : ON US-169 BEGINNING AT THE NOWATA/ROGERS COUNTY LINE AND
              EXTENDING NORTH.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  NORTHERN IMPROVEMENT CO.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WESTERN PLAINS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  U.S. ASPHALT CO.                    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  COMMERCIAL CONTRS. EQUIP., INC.     -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  KLAVER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  M.J. LEE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY       -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  9  BELLCO MATERIALS, INC.              -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 10  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 11  KECK CONST., INC.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 12  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 13  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 14  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 15  CHEROKEE BUILDERS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 16  UNITED GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC.    -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 17  HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 18  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: BRF-160C(007)CO                J.P. NUMBER: 1639904
  CALL ORDER: 240                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000379

   COUNTY: PAYNE                  HIGHWAY NO.: COUNTY ROAD(EW-69.5)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: BRIDGE & APPROACHES

   LOCATION : COUNTY ROAD(EW-69.5) OVER EUCHEE CREEK APPROX. 2.414 KM.
              NORTH OF JCT. SH-99/SH-33 & 3.22 KM. WEST OF PAYNE/CREEK C/L
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  BRB CONTRACTORS, INC.               -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  WYNN CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.         -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  ROMINE CONST. CO.                   -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  J. MORRIS & ASSOCIATES, INC.        -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  6  K & R BUILDERS, INC.                -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  7  PLAINS BRIDGE CONTRACTING OF OK.,LL -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  8  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: SAP-172N(177)                  J.P. NUMBER: 1793904
  CALL ORDER: 270                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000409

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: I-44
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: SOUND BARRIER WALL

   LOCATION : SOUND BARRIER WALL EXTENSION ON THE RETAINING WALL AT
              I-44 AND GARNETT ROAD IN THE CITY OF TULSA.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  MUSKOGEE BRIDGE CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  SHERWOOD CONST. CO., INC.           -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  5  PARADIGM CONSTRUCTION & ENGINEERING -
 _______________________________________________________________________________



                     OKLAHOMA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
DATE : September 20, 2000                                                LPMLPLA
                        BID OPENING OF September 21, 2000

********************************************************************************

 PROJECT NO.: STP-172B(002)IG/STPG-172B(120) J.P. NUMBER: 1602604M
  CALL ORDER: 280                            PROPOSAL NUMBER: 000411

   COUNTY: TULSA                  HIGHWAY NO.: CTST(ELM & MAIN ST.)
   LENGTH:                   MILES
   DESCRIPTION: INTERSECTION MODIFICATION & TRAFFIC SIGNALS

   LOCATION : INTERSECTION MODIFICATION AND TRAFFIC SIGNALS AT ELM STREET
              AND MAIN STREET IN THE CITY OF JENKS.
 _______________________________________________________________________________
 BIDDER                                              AMOUNT BID
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  1  APAC-OKLAHOMA,INC.                  -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  2  CARTER EXCAVATING, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  3  BECCO CONTRACTORS, INC.             -
 _______________________________________________________________________________
  4  HORIZON CONST. CO., INC.            -
 _______________________________________________________________________________


